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IN THE COURT OF PR. DISTRICT JUDGE, JAMMU 
Present: Sanjay Parihar. 

1. Jatinder Peer S/o Late Sh. Makhan Lal Peer alias Sh. Amar Nath Peer. 2. Sh,
Surinder Kumar Peer, S/o Late Sh. Makhan Lal Peer, alias. Sh. Ravinder Kumar
Peer S/o Late Sh, Makhan Lal Peer alias.  All R/o’s 44/1-A/ H.No 216, W.No. 7,
Indira Nagar, Sonwar Srinagar A/P Plot No. 70/2-JDA Housing Colony, Roop
Nagar, Jammu (Petitioner) 

V/S 
Nemo (Respondents) 
In the matter of:- Petition for grant of Succession Certificate in favour of petition-
er/s regarding the following debts/securities of the deceased 1 Late Sh. M.L Peer
and Late Smt. Mohan Payri. R/o 44/1A Prabha Nivas Indira Nagar Srinagar. A/p
EWS Colony Lower Roop Nagar Jammu Who died on 23-11-2017 & 10-05-2017.
1. An Amount of Rs. 16,72,728.14/- Lying in Joint Saving Account of SBI Branch
B.B Cantt. Srinagar under A/C No. 10347324074. 2. An Amount of Rs. 2,44,000/-
Lying with principal/ Dean GMC& Associated Hospitals, 10-Karan Nagar Srinagar. 

Notice to the General Public At Large 
Whereas the above named petitioner/s has/have for the grant of Succession

Certificate is respect of the above mentioned debts by deceased 1. Late Sh. M.L
Peer and Late Smt. Mohan Payri.  Whereas, through this Publication the public in
general is informed that if any person/persons has/have any objection is grant of
Succession Certificate in favour of the above mentioned petitioner, he/they shall
file his/their objections personally or through any authorized agent in this court on
or before 22-09-2022 the next date fixed in the case, failing which appropriate
order shall be passed. in case of the date fixed is declared public holiday, the case
shall be taken up on the next working day. 

Given under my and seat of this court on 6th of September 2022. 
Sd/- 

(Sanjay Parihar) 
Pr. District & Session Judge 

Jammu 

Annexure-"A"
Roster for Joint Sanitation drive w.e.f. 01.09.2022

Sd/-
(Kul Bhushan Khajuria, JKAS)

Joint commissioner (H&S)
DIP/J-2779-P/22 Municipal Corporation,
Dated: 06-09-2022 Jammu

So. No. Date Days Wards

1 01-09-2022 Thursday 1,2,3

2 03-09-2022 Saturday 16,18

3 05-09-2022 Monday 21,22

4 07-09-2022 Wednesddy 4,5,6

5 09-09 2022 Friday 24, 25, 26

6 12-09-2022 Monday 23,42,43

7 14-09-2022 Wednesday 7,8,9

S 16-09 2022 Friday 34, 35, 36

9 19-09 2022 Monday 44, 45, 46

10 21-09-2022 Wednesday 10,11,12

11 23-09-2022 Friday 37,38

12 26-09-2022 Monday 47, 48, 49

13 28-09-2022 Wednesday 13, 14, 15

14 30-09-2022 Friday 40, 41, 59

15 03-10-2022 Monday 50, 51,52

16 05-10-2022 Wednesday 17, 19, 27

17 07-10-2022 Friday 60, 61, 62

18 10-10-2022 Monday 53, 54, 55

19 12-10-2022 Wednesday 28,30

20 14-10-2022 Friday 63, 64,65

21 17-10-2022 Monday 56,57

22 19-10-2022 Wednesday 31,32.

23 21-10-2022 Friday 66,67

24 24-10-2022 Monday 68, 69, 70

25 26-10-2022 Wednesday 72,75

26 28-10-2022 Friday 58,73

27 31-10-2022 Monday 20, Rail Head

28 02-11-2022 Wednesday 29, 33, 39

29 04-11-2022 Friday 71,74
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